

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1655	Version:	1				
Туре:	Mayor's Request		Status:	Approved			
File created:	11/2/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/9/2023			Final action:	11/30/2023		
Enactment date:	11/21/2023			Enactment #:	216302		
Title:	Requesting approval to appropriate \$165,687 from the Energy Stabilization Fund to pay for the final phase of the LED conversion project at the Albert F. Argenziano School.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance- Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Mayor-Sustainability & Environment						
Code sections:	Stabilization Fund -						
Attachments:	1. MP220009 Somerville Argenziano School - proposal 7-20-23						
Data	Vor Action By			Acti	ion Posult		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/30/2023	1	City Council	Mayoral Approval	
11/21/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
11/14/2023	1	Finance Committee	Recommended to be approved	Pass
11/9/2023	1	City Council	Referred for recommendation	

Agenda Summary

Requesting approval to appropriate \$165,687 from the Energy Stabilization Fund to pay for the final phase of the LED conversion project at the Albert F. Argenziano School.

Official Text

To the Honorable City Council:

The Mayor respectfully requests that this Council appropriate \$165,687 from the Energy Stabilization Fund to pay for a portion of the final phase of the LED conversion project at Albert F. Argenziano School. Additional financial resources will come from Eversource's prescriptive incentive program. This final phase will result in an estimated annual savings of 123,971 kWh, resulting in an annual savings of \$21,075.

Appropriate staff will be available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Respectfully Submitted, Katjana Ballantyne, Mayor